the period of three (3) years immediately preceding registration date. 

THE B LIST: Individuals who are bona fide residents within the geographic 
jurisdiction of the Union and who have been employed by the Employer or party to 
this Agreement for an aggregate time from eighty (80) hours to five hundred ninety-
nine (599) hours during the period of three (3) years immediately preceding 
registration date. 

THE C LIST: Individuals who are bona fide residents within the geographic 
jurisdiction of the Union and who have worked less than eighty (80) hours for the 
Employer who is party to this Agreement.